17 9 HA 62 SUU OUS WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO 19422 commence proceedings our and such suchon the description of the proceedings of any such suchon the description of the proceedings of any such such any demand made by the program Borrawise affording the proceeding any light or remedy beteamder, or otherwise affording the proceeding any such right or remedy.

Any torbe arange by Lender in exercising any light or remedy beteamder, or otherwise affording the proceeding and the proceeding any such right or remedy.

Any torbe arange by Lender in exercising any light or remedy.

Any torbe arange by Lender in exercising any light or remedy.

Any torbe arange by Lender in exercising any light or remedy. City, State, Zip:Salem, OR 97301 នោទ្ធបរស់កាលនៃប្រ ស៊ីកាំស៊ីវីអំនុស្រីនិងកាលចំនួនស្គាន់ស្គារប្រឹក្សិកនេះ ប្រសិ 13) CLUMENT OF THE RECORDER'S USE SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE K-42431 **DEED OF TRUST** THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 27th day of \_ 19 90 , among the Grantor, Roger R Cummins and Marla J Cummins (herein "Borrower"), . Klamath County Title (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary, Commercial Credit Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Maryland whose address is 3348 Market Street NE, Salem, OR 97301 BORROWER, in consideration of the Indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of \_\_\_\_ , State of Oregon: a sur matten de proposación el potrariente à which industrile substat Lender's laboració en ten terro e en co- Production of Landucka Because, if Bournmer take to verter representation and decided with the 4500000 File Carphyrally Carphyral  $\sim$  course a same of masses and development, the by  $m_{
m c}$  and constant ho . ho ho hoThe following described real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon: A portion of Lots 1 and 2, Block 6, Original Town to Linkville (now City of Klamath Falls), in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point on the Southwesterly line of Third Street which is Southeasterly along said line a distance of 45 feet from the point of intersection of said line with the line between Lots 1 and 8 in Block 6 of Original Town of Linkville (now City of Klamath Falls), Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon; thence Southwesterly parallel with said line between Lots 1 and 8 a distance of 64 feet 3 inches to a point; thence Northwesterly parallel with said line of Third Street 8 feet; thence Southwesterly parallel with said line between Lots 1 and 8 a distance of 12 feet; thence Southeasterly parallel with said line of Third Street to the Southeasterly line of Lot 2 in said Block 6; thence Northeasterly along the Southeasterly line of Lots 2 and 1 a distance of 76 feet 3 inches, more or less, to the most Easterly corner of Lot 1; thence Northwesterly along the Southwesterly line of Third Street a distance of 75 feet, more or less to the point of beginning. narrormans Land Specient shall be appained by Lenner first in payment of amplicant persons for the control of t 3. Application of Payments, Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments (seeked cyclemest) and these see test as a predit against the suchs asoured by this Doed of Frist. taker than immediately prior to the sele of the Property or its acquiscion by Lender, any Funda francia francia and selections than the contract of the selection of the contract of the contr Lender. It ander to a agraph. It have detailed Property is sold or the Property is arrived a figuration in the contrast new posity has Upo a payreant in full of all sums or overt by this Deed of Pass. Lander-shott promittee rate, it is not move a primary track by artigorie vere estinite, se chéchique estino e e e consiste un constitue en secret et variancement which has the address of 204 N 3RD Street Klamath Falls

| City | Code | City | Code | City | Code | City | which has the address of substantial program, [Zip Code] And the code of which has to total distributions and story TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated

(or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property";

August 27, 1990 Industrial and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of , with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on August 30, 2000 the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained.

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully selsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of shoiper and interest are payable under the Potscula 2. Funds for Yawas and Insurance Subject to applicable for or a written waiter by London Grander and the contraction

by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

OREGON wout of Extremely and Interest Horlower shell of building bad when que the structure and the Form 27108 (3-90) UNIFORM COVENANTS Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

11 Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note. day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") uay monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (nerein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium any, which may attain priority over this beed of must, and ground rents of the Property, it any, plus one-twenth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably installments for mortgage insurance, if any all as reasonably installments for mortgage insurance, if any all as reasonably insurance in the property in the propert estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or un borrower pays numes to Lemaer, the number shall be mela in an institution the deposits of accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said guaranteed by a rederator state agency (including Lender in Lender is such at missilitation). Lender shar applying the Funds, taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, nances, assessments, mountaine premiums and ground rems. Lender may not onarge for so nothing and applying the runds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pladed as additional accounts for the supplementations and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of

.st. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, or takes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, snarrexceed the amount required to pay said takes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Opon payment in rull of all sums secured by this beed of trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Boltower any Funds field by Lender, Lender shall apply, no Lender paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no Lenger. In under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold of the Property is officerwise adjusted by Lender at the time of application by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application by Lender, and the control of the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application by Lender, and the control of the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application by Lender at the ti

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and tion as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph

2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note. 4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground

5. Hazard insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require. approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender approval snall not be unreasonably withheid. All insurance policies and renewals thereof snall be in a form acceptable to Lender shall have the right to hold the and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and option, upon notice to porrower, may make such appearances, dispuise such such as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the lake such action as is necessary to protect bender a interest. If bender required mortgage insurance in effect until such time as the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional Any amounts disputsed by Lettuer pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest the reon, at the note rate, shall be come additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amount shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to release; in any manner, the liability of the original burrower and borrower sourcesons in interest. Lender sharmon be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Deed of Trust shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Deed of Trust.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Deed of Trust without further notice or demand on Borrower.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or betaous shall bay all costs or recordation it any. including, but not limited to receiver stock, premions on rebs 21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. 12. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes. 23. Attorneys' Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorneys' fees, if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court. He of Household contact to be ក្នុងជានាការប្រភព បង្អាសិមមេ បន្ទាក់សមម្ពេ<mark>ធ្ធអាធុតិ ស</mark>ប្បន្ន សមម្រ gos amos propedini pos il seli pere i sa segge vanta ameri estre i tra proti il laggi più bis REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR SUIG CHES HES CONCLUSION AND THE TRUST C MORTGAGES, OR DEEDS OF TRUST saltanes en ar poste an margineral e fett decinal sen Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. on the standard for the experiment of estable and altorning हरमाहरू क्षा, एवं क्षाप्रक स्मृतिक निर्मात कर कर है। देहतीन हुए पुरुष कर है। មិននេះមានស្រាស់ ស្មែរ ស្មែរ ប្រាក្សា ស្រាស់ ស្រ imagn they gance, or he bestween jorga Cummins -Borrowe any proglamaly substitution solitic confidency benefit usek espacialist spacy in this saughous sees of st ummung **पर हाउँ स्थापन प्रकार है , एक प्रकार का क्षा कर का का का का का क्षा कर है।** Marla J Cummins -Borrower Klamath STATE OF OREGON, <u>ार्थक्यः</u> County ss: Control of April 198 A Constant of the During Leaf Policy of Table 90 Con this work is 27th remained day of the August 198 Acons 19 to \_, personally appeared the above named Roger R. Cummins and Marla J. Cummins the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. garan a garang na patanbar Baran a garang na patanbar (Official Seal) Before me: My Commission express > 12-19-92 roinanto fitti angli . Lan doll fra right to bol Borrown fitti angli kangan tap fitti fitti bana HAVE SEED TO SEE THE SEED OF T Service of Fig. 1, 100 Service of the service of th REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE TO TRUSTEE; browging in booking The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. ti Lender exercises sus opposit tradér sharigine franceper desirá ét sacales néem i composer na ligitura de la ligit a dese ÷abapug c → written consent, pender may mas option, regulio immediate paynord in lati cretiste concentral in co

indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of

transferred for Haben de admineral in Borrown result vertiered and Equation (1774 a. 17 All. Pranoler of this Primorty or a Holothold Interest to Softween High or any paint of the choice und pare in de part per a participa en securit de graphique de la participa a participa de la participa de la c हुत वसंदर्भाव समाने विद्यानक राज तर कार का माने <mark>कार्यमा बेल्डक्टरमुख्य का तमाम कर वार्य हार विद्यामी के स्वर्ध</mark>न कर हाता. 新产品等34%以前35%。 Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) 18. Hambiliardan Laca Agraeman Borroper shall hillill birot Borrov ar e obligation : tion of this factorias too helise: Butters for the extension of a properties of byte properties and on the finite free pin STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

riied	ior record				County 11t16		the	<u> 28</u> th	dav
of		Aug.	_ A.D., 19	90 at 9	:51 o'clock	A_M., and du	ly recorded in Vol.	M90	
			of	Mortg		_ on Page <u>1721</u>			,
					Eve	elyn Biehn 🔪	County Clerk		
FEE.	\$23.0	0				Bu V A. A. A.	min le		

នាស្ថិត មួយសម្រេស មួយ ស្រែង ប្រែក្រុម ប្រែសាធាន សម្រេស ស្រែង ស្រែង ស្រែង ស្រែង ស្រែង ស្រែង ស្រែង ស្រែង ស្រុក ស Trush and joj agroes test League and any otter Barrs Ang Agroupide inay agree for a interest in this (Hope) is the first brown model the light countries of the production of the control of the co signs this Dodg of Trass, but thes abtoxecute the Rolls (a) species gold of the December 11. provisions of paragraph, to necest, All covenants and agracitisms of Borrary shall be anall hind, and the vigns herelined a shall figure to the respective successors allegissions of the respective Ti. Successoranne Accion : Cound; Joint and Several Lishility Co-signers. The country